

ÀITEM NO.7

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8423/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2009 in  
526/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

CRLR No.

V. SELVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHANTI PROCESSING UNIT PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,permission to place addl. documents  
on record)

Date: 23/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.  
Mr. N. Mahabir, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of  
further proceedings in connection with C.C.  
No.233/2009 pending before the Judicial Magistrate  
No.1, Erode, Tamil Nadu.

[Neetu Khajuria]  
Sr.PA

[Juginder Kaur]  
Court Master