

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8423/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2009 in CRLR No. 526/2009
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. SELVAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHANTI PROCESSING UNIT PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 31/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr.Anis Mohd,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer of learned counsel for the petitioner,
let this matter be adjourned for a week.

(Sukadev Sarangi)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master