

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8423/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/08/2009 in CRLR No.
526/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

V. SELVAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHANTI PROCESSING UNIT PVT.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to place addl. documents
on record)

Date: 07/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.Chandrachud,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd., Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 28th January, 2011 it
appears that except for the filing of rejoinder affidavit,
the matter is otherwise ready.

Accordingly, let the matter be listed for final
disposal after eight weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner will be entitled to
file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks from date.

(Anita Malhotra) (Juginder Kaur)
Sr.PA Court Master